	09-12	-2005							
		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ETTER Patent and Trademark Office							
	9-8-05 10307	79625 Attorney Docket No.: 2101-309							
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.									
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Young Dae Lee, Sung Duck Chun and Seung June Yi	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): LG ELECTRONICS INC. 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Seoul, Korea							
3.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance:								
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name								
	Other								
	Execution Date: July 27, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No							
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/146,986 B. Patent No.(s)								
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/146,986	B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
Additional manifels attached? 165 NO									
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]							
	IONATIANA KANG FOO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40							
	JONATHAN Y. KANG, ESQ. LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & SCHMADEKA 801 S. Figueroa Street 14 th Floor	⊠ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to be c							
	Los Angeles, CA 90017	8. Deposit account number: 502290							
<u>L</u> .		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9.	Statement and signature.								
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	LEW EDWARD V MACAPAGAL REG. NO. 55 416 Date: September 6, 2005								
L	LEW EDWARD V/MACAPAGAL, REG. NO. 55,416	september e, 2000							

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

00000043 11146386 09/09/2005 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Attorney Dockel No. 2101-3094

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	•	OUNG DAE LEE		(5)	
		• •	UNG DUCK CH	UN	(6)	
			EUNG JUNE YI		(7)	
		(4)			(5)	
			considerations	paid to each	of one dollar (\$1.00) and other go of the undersigned, the undersig In, transfer and set over to	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	LG Electronics			
(10)	Insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Republic of Kor	. 65		
(11)	Insert eddress of Assignee		20, Yoldo-dong Seoul, Korea	, Youngdungp	o-gu	
			einafter designate Tvention known (nee) the entire worldwide right, th	le and interest in
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Tille, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		REDUCING OVERHEADS OF A PROTOCOL DATA UNIT IN A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM (Application Serial No. 11/146,986)			
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.			
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	July 27, 2005			
and c	1) The undersigned agre continuing United States and for irrients in connection with such app	reign i	applications for	the above-ide	In connection with any original, rentified invention and also to e hecessary or expedient.	aissue, divisional xecute separate
decler in obla	The undersigned agreed concerning this application or calling evidence and going forward.	ontinu	ation or division (thereof and to	in connection with any interference cooperate with the Assignee in ev	e which may be ery way possible
in conr	3) The undersigned agre- nection with claims or provisions o				ents and perform any act which mection of industrial Property or sim	
United	4) The undersigned agre States patent to the Assignee.	e(a) to	perform all affire	native acts wi	ilch may be necessary to obtein a	grant of a valid
said As interes The ur	s of the United States resulting the ssigness, se Assignee of the entire therein sessigned, and that he has indersigned hereby appoints JCS; AMIT'S, SHETH, REG. NO. PAGAL, REG. NO. \$5,416; RCS.	om said Interes (they b NATH 50,176 OBER	d application or a st, and hereby o have) not execut IAN Y. KANG, B; RICHARD C. T E. KASODY,	any division of covenants that ed any agreen REG, NO, 38 ARL SALFEL REG NO, 50	he has (they have) full right to co lent in conflict herewith. .,199; F. JASON FAR-HADIAN DER, REG. NO. 51,127; LEW ,268; GEORGE W. LUCKHARI	ns thereof to the onvey the entire , REG. NO. EDWARD V. DT, REG NO.
	the power to insert on this assig with the rules of the United State	nment es Pate	ony further identent and Traderna	ification which rk Office for re	may be necessary or desirable in cordation of this document.	order to comply
Date: .	1/20/2005 Signature	of Inv	entor	The state of the s		
Date: _	1/21/mt Signature	of Inv	entor	11-		
Date:	1/-1/205 Signature	e of inv	rentor	May		
Date: .	Signature 9	of Inv	rentor			

PATENT SOOS LOVLE

60012

FCE

REEL: 016953 FRAME: 0791